Geologist, Group ‘A’:

Name of the Post GEN EWS OBC SC ST Total

21
[Incl. 02 PwBD-1 (01

Geologist Group ‘A’ 11 00 06 04 00 current recruitment year & 01
backlog) & 01 PwBD-3

(backlog)]

Scientist ‘B’ (Hydrogeology), Group ‘A’ / Assistant Hydrogeologist, Group ‘B’:

Name of the Post GEN EWS OBC SC ST Total
Scientist ‘B’ (Hydrogeology) | 06 01 03 02 01 13
Group ‘A’
Assistant  Hydrogeologist 14 03 08 04 02 31
Group ‘B’

Total 20 04 11 06 03 44




Geophysicist, Group ‘A’ / Scientist ‘B’ (Geophysics), Group ‘A’ / Assistant Geophysicist, Group ‘B’:

Name of the Post

Total

Geophysicist, Group ‘A’

Scientist ‘B’ (Geophysics),
Group ‘A’

Assistant Geophysicist,
Group ‘B’

Chemist, Group ‘A’:

Name of the Post

GEN

06

01
07

14

‘ GEN

EWS

00

00
01

01

‘ EWS

OBC

02

00
02

04

‘ OBC

SC

02

00

01

03

ST

00

00

00

00

Total

10
[01 PWBD-3 of

current Recruitment
year]
01

11

22

‘ SC ‘ ST ‘ Total



Chemist, Group ‘A’ | 03 | 00 ‘ 01 ‘ 01 ‘ 00 | 05

Scientist ‘B’ (Chemical), Group ‘A’:

Name of the Post GEN EWS OBC SC ST Total
Scientist ‘B’ (Chemical) | 01 00 00 00 00 01
Group ‘A’

Assistant Chemist, Group ‘B’:

Name of the Post GEN EWS OBC SC ST Total
Assistant Chemist, | 02 00 01 01 00 04
Group ‘B’

3. The number of candidates recommended for appointment to the respective posts are as under:

Geologist, Group ‘A’:

Name of the Post GEN ‘ EWS ‘ OBC ‘ SC ‘ ST ‘ Total



Geologist
Group ‘A’

11

[Incl. 02 EWS
& 01

OBC at Gen.
Stds. and 02
PwBD-1]

06

[Incl.01 PWBD-1]

04

21

[incl. 03
PwBD-1]

* Due to non-availability of PwBD-3 candidate, 01 backlog vacancy of PwBD-3 has been filled by the
PwBD-1 category candidate after applying interchangeability provision, on the basis of merit order, in

terms of DoPT’s OM 36035/2/2017-Estt.(Res) dated 15.01.2018.

Scientist ‘B’ (Hydrogeology), Group ‘A’ / Assistant Hydrogeologist, Group ‘B’:

Name of the Post

Scientist ‘B’ (Hydrogeology)
Assistant 07

Hydrogeologist Group ‘B’

Group ‘A’ /

GEN

EWS

04

OBC

11

SC

06

ST

03

Total

31

Geophysicist, Group ‘A’ / Scientist ‘B’ (Geophysics), Group ‘A’ / Assistant Geophysicist, Group ‘B’:



Name of the Post GEN EWS OBC SC ST Total

Geophysicist, Group ‘A’ /
Scientist ‘B’ (Geophysics),
Group ‘A’ / Assistant
Geophysicist, 10# 01 04 03

Group ‘B’

18*

* Due to non-availability of PwBD-3 candidate, 01 current recruitment year vacancy of PwBD-3 will be

carried forward to the next recruitment year in terms of DoPT’s OM No. 36035/02/2017- Estt(Res) dated
15/01/2018.

# 02 EWS candidates will be considered against Unreserved vacancies.

Chemist, Group ‘A’:

Name of the Post GEN EWS OBC SC ST Total

Chemist, Group ‘A’ 03 --- 01 01 --- 05

Scientist ‘B’ (Chemical), Group ‘A’:



Name of the Post

Scientist ‘B’ (Chemical)
Group ‘A’

Assistant Chemist, Group ‘B’:

Name of the Post

Assistant Chemist, Group
CB’

4.

GEN

01

GEN

02

EWS

EWS

OBC

OBC

01

SC

SC

01

ST

ST

Total

01

Total

04

In accordance with Rule 16 of the Combined Geo-Scientist Examination, 2025, the Commission has
maintained a consolidated Reserve List of candidates for the posts of Scientist ‘B’ (Hydrogeology) /

Assistant Hydrogeologist and Geophysicist / Scientist ‘B’ (Geophysics) / Assistant Geophysicist ‘B’ as

under:

Scientist ‘B’ (Hydrogeology) / Assistant Hydrogeologist

Gen EWS

SC

TOTAL



13 02 10 01 26
Geophysicist / Scientist ‘B’ (Geophysics) / Assistant Geophysicist
Gen EWS OBC TOTAL

03 01 02 06

5. Appointments to the above said posts will be made by the Government according to the number of vacancies
available and subject to the candidates fulfilling all the prescribed eligibility conditions and all Pre-
appointment formalities/verifications, wherever due, being completed satisfactorily. Allotment of candidates
to the services/posts shall be made in accordance with their merit position and preference of services/posts
opted by them.

6. The Result of following Roll Nos. of recommended candidates  are provisional:

Geologist
0290121 0590156 0690027 0690571

0790110 0790864 0790938 3490048




Scientist ‘B’ (Hydrogeology) /Assistant Hydrogeologist

0290030

0590129

0990121

Assistant Chemist

0590521

7. The offer of appointment to the candidates whose result has been kept provisional will not be issued till the
Commission verifies the original documents awaited from such candidates. The provisionally of these
candidates will remain valid only for a period of three months from the date of declaration of Final result. In
case the candidate fails to submit the requisite documents as required by the Commission within this period,
their candidature will be cancelled and no further correspondence would be entertained in this regard.

8. UPSC has a 'Facilitation Counter' near Examination Hall in its campus. Candidates can obtain any
information/clarification regarding their examination/ recruitment on the working day between 10.00 hrs.

to

17.00 hrs in person or over telephone nos. 011-23385271 / 23381125. Result will also be available on the UPSC
web site i.e. www.upsc.gov.in. Marks of the candidates shall be made available on the website within fifteen days

from the date of publication of the result.

0490240

0590168

1090264

0590048

0590187

3490061

0590049

0890432


http://www.upsc.gov.in/

