Geologist, Group 'A':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Geologist Group 'A'	11	00	06	04	00	21 [Incl. 02 PwBD-1 (01 current recruitment year & 01 backlog) & 01 PwBD-3 (backlog)]

Scientist 'B' (Hydrogeology), Group 'A' / Assistant Hydrogeologist, Group 'B':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Scientist 'B' (Hydrogeology) Group 'A'	06	01	03	02	01	13
Assistant Hydrogeologist Group 'B'	14	03	08	04	02	31
Total	20	04	11	06	03	44

Geophysicist, Group 'A' / Scientist 'B' (Geophysics), Group 'A' / Assistant Geophysicist, Group 'B':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	ОВС	SC	ST	Total
Geophysicist, Group 'A'	06	00	02	02	00	10 [01 PwBD-3 of current Recruitment year]
Scientist 'B' (Geophysics), Group 'A'	01	00	00	00	00	01
Assistant Geophysicist, Group 'B'	07	01	02	01	00	11
Total	14	01	04	03	00	22

Chemist, Group 'A':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total	

Chemist, Group 'A'	03	00	01	01	00	05
--------------------	----	----	----	----	----	----

Scientist 'B' (Chemical), Group 'A':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Scientist 'B' (Chemical) Group 'A'	01	00	00	00	00	01

Assistant Chemist, Group 'B':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Assistant Chemist, Group 'B'	02	00	01	01	00	04

3. The number of candidates recommended for appointment to the respective posts are as under:

Geologist, Group 'A':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total	
------------------	-----	-----	-----	----	----	-------	--

Geologist Group 'A'	11 [Incl. 02 EWS & 01	 06 [Incl.01 PwBD-1]	04	 21 [incl. 03 PwBD-1]
	OBC at Gen. Stds. and 02 PwBD-1]			

^{*} Due to non-availability of PwBD-3 candidate, 01 backlog vacancy of PwBD-3 has been filled by the PwBD-1 category candidate after applying interchangeability provision, on the basis of merit order, in terms of DoPT's OM 36035/2/2017-Estt.(Res) dated 15.01.2018.

Scientist 'B' (Hydrogeology), Group 'A' / Assistant Hydrogeologist, Group 'B':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Scientist 'B' (Hydrogeology) Group 'A' / Assistant Hydrogeologist Group 'B'	07	04	11	06	03	31

Geophysicist, Group 'A' / Scientist 'B' (Geophysics), Group 'A' / Assistant Geophysicist, Group 'B':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Geophysicist, Group 'A' / Scientist 'B' (Geophysics), Group 'A' / Assistant Geophysicist, Group 'B'	10#	01	04	03		18*

^{*} Due to non-availability of PwBD-3 candidate, 01 current recruitment year vacancy of PwBD-3 will be carried forward to the next recruitment year in terms of DoPT's OM No. 36035/02/2017- Estt(Res) dated 15/01/2018.

Chemist, Group 'A':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Chemist, Group 'A'	03		01	01		05

Scientist 'B' (Chemical), Group 'A':

^{# 02} EWS candidates will be considered against Unreserved vacancies.

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Scientist 'B' (Chemical) Group 'A'	01					01

Assistant Chemist, Group 'B':

Name of the Post	GEN	EWS	OBC	SC	ST	Total
Assistant Chemist, Group 'B'	02		01	01		04

4. In accordance with Rule 16 of the Combined Geo-Scientist Examination, 2025, the Commission has maintained a consolidated Reserve List of candidates for the posts of Scientist 'B' (Hydrogeology) / Assistant Hydrogeologist and Geophysicist / Scientist 'B' (Geophysics) / Assistant Geophysicist 'B' as under:

Scientist 'B' (Hydrogeology) / Assistant Hydrogeologist					
Gen	EWS	OBC	SC	TOTAL	

13	02		10		01		26
Geophysicist / Scientist 'B' (Geophysics) / Assistant Geophysicist							
Gen		EWS		OBC			TOTAL
03 01			02		06		

- 5. Appointments to the above said posts will be made by the Government according to the number of vacancies available and subject to the candidates fulfilling all the prescribed eligibility conditions and all Preappointment formalities/verifications, wherever due, being completed satisfactorily. Allotment of candidates to the services/posts shall be made in accordance with their merit position and preference of services/posts opted by them.
- 6. The Result of following Roll Nos. of recommended candidates are provisional:

Geologist			
0290121	0590156	0690027	0690571
0790110	0790864	0790938	3490048

Scientist 'B' (Hydrogeology) /Assistant Hydrogeologist					
0290030	0490240	0590048	0590049		
0590129	0590168	0590187	0890432		
0990121	1090264	3490061			
Assistant Chemist					
0590521					

- 7. The offer of appointment to the candidates whose result has been kept provisional will not be issued till the Commission verifies the original documents awaited from such candidates. The provisionally of these candidates will remain valid only for a period of three months from the date of declaration of Final result. In case the candidate fails to submit the requisite documents as required by the Commission within this period, their candidature will be cancelled and no further correspondence would be entertained in this regard.
- 8. UPSC has a 'Facilitation Counter' near Examination Hall in its campus. Candidates can obtain any information/clarification regarding their examination/ recruitment on the working day between 10.00 hrs. to

17.00 hrs in person or over telephone nos. 011-23385271 / 23381125. Result will also be available on the UPSC web site i.e. www.upsc.gov.in. Marks of the candidates shall be made available on the website within fifteen days from the date of publication of the result.